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475 Howe Street,
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Octs 22/446

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, 3.0,

Dear Sir: TREASURY DEPT, CLAIM § oo
/RS $
Re: HAGANE, Koto | 5120
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Weo Qssrnt

Please note that the above has been
repatriated to Japan., At the time af repatriation, the
o transactions took place:

Cash turned in -
Draft Issued

It will be seen that this Japanese is
indebted to the Department en account of regatrtation in
the amount of 4 200.00 « Therefore should you recely
further funds on this mecount such funds should be turm
into this office. It will be applied first to reccup the
expenditure made and, seesend, if there is any surplus such
surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account sf the
Japanese in question.

< ¥ f. COSURN,
~Supervising Treasury Officer.
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PLEARE BEFER 10 SRLIGILS AND NORTSADES BY NUNOER |
Anly AGDRERS (DMMUNICATIONR M8 YuE COMDAwY

- x _Actuarial
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File No. 2 » ‘f" _Mt 5, 1948,

The Custodian's 0ffice ' Liia e 72213
912 Royal Bank Building,
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear sSir:

DEPARTMENT

TALY:

Vhok 4

Your File No. Int.46
Evacuee 12716 ot

Mr. & Nrp, Kichiliro Hagsne

We have on file your letter of June 28, 1945, in reply to our
letter of June 15, 1945, Apparently, although we had re-
celved an application for cash surrender value of this policy
Jyou wish to obtaln further information from Nr. & Mrs. Hagane
regarding the disposition of the cash surrender value.

Ne would appreciate any further advice which you can give us
&t this time regarding this swrrender. If we are to proceed
dﬁﬁoﬁn‘mdummtnwuldm:tohnmu-
vise us to whom peyment may be validly made snd from whom the
discharge may be obtained,
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Head Office, Winnipeg.

June 15, 1943.

T i,
- Dopartment of Secretary of State,

_Venoouver, B.C.

Re: Your File No. P/W A-1337
GANE, Kichijiro
File #i61 - Legal Section
Our Policy No. PY7149

. | A form "D* giving particulars of this policy was filed with your
office on June 2, 1942. We bave now received through our Vancouver Office the
above numbered policy and an application for the cash surrender value signed

By both parties assured at Slocan, B.C. on the 8th of Jume, 1943. The cash
surrender value of the policy is $246.00 less indebtedness of $66.85, that 1is,
:;ﬂ cash value at the present time of $179.15. The reason for surrender is

"Help to living"”
Please advise us if this surrender arrangement can be proceeded
with and to whom payment may be validly made and discharge obtained.

Yours truly,
THE MONARCH LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY,

per: "H.R. Magee®




